

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.848 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO.847 of 2024

Nandkishor Ramkrishna POphale] .. Applicant

vs.

Pramaod Veer Bahdur AI of Mumbai & Ors.] .. Respondents

Mr.Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Gauraj Shah, Reshma Chitnis Potdar,
Mahesh Chitnis i/b M/s.Chitnis vaithy & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr.E.A. Sasi a/w B.R. Mangale for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 5th February, 2024.

P.C.

The learned counsel for the Defendants has furnished reply to the Interim Application, which is taken on record.

Re-notify to 05.03.2024.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]