

In

SUITS 213 OF 2024

V/S

Pramod Veer Bahdur Rai And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

E A Sasi, a/w. Arnav Rane, for Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 21st October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/10/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)