

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.848 OF 2024
IN
SUTT NO.213 OF 2024**

Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale ... Applicant

In the matter between

Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Pramod Veer Bahadur Raj & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Saurabh Utangle i/by M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Company for the Applicant/
Plaintiff.

Mr. Malcolm Siganporia a/w Arvan Rane i/by E. A. Sasi for Defendants/
Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25TH OCTOBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants/
Respondents, being newly impleaded as the Defendants, seeks leave to file an
Affidavit in Reply alongwith compilation. Let the said Affidavit in Reply
alongwith compilation be filed in the Registry. Learned Counsel for the
Defendants/Respondents undertakes to serve a copy of the same on the Plaintiff.

2. Stand over to 26th November 2024 for hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)