

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV

Digitally
signed by
MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV
Date:
2025.04.01
11:02:35
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1003 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 213 OF 2024

Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Pramod Veer Bahadur Rai And Ors.

...Defendants

An Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Rushikesh Desai i/b Mr. Pradip Zende for Respondent/Defendant No.5

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1 Given the nature of the reliefs sought, the learned counsel for the respondent no.5 sought termination of the ad-interim relief. However, it was pointed out that the accounts that was sought of the year 1986 and the deceased in question are passed away in the year 1997 and 2000 and accounts which are sought of the year 1998. Thus, in my view it would be fit that affidavit in reply is filed.

2 Reply, therefore to be filed and copy served within a period of two weeks from today, Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served one week thereafter.

3 List on 5th May 2025 for ad-interim.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)