

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35518 OF 2024
IN
SUTT NO.213 OF 2024**

Raj Builders & Developers ... Applicant/Original Def. No.5

In the matter between

Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Pramod Veer Bahadur Rai & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1003 OF 2025
IN
SUTT NO.213 OF 2024**

Adv. Nikhil Wadikar i/by Pradip Zende for the Applicant/Defendant No.5.

Adv. Sudheer V., Sarthak Utangale for the Plaintiff.

Adv. E. A. Sasi a/w B. Mangale a/w Tejas Shinde for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 24th June 2025 for hearing.
2. Liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder in the Registry.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)